accreditation standards adopted by the Board. 

2.  The provisions of paragraph 1 of this subsection shall cease 

to be effective during a the fiscal year immediately following a 

fiscal year that the state financial support of public schools 

provides an amount equal to or more than Three Thousand Two Hundred 

Ninety-one Dollars and sixty cents ($3,291.60) per weighted average 

daily membership as calculated pursuant to Section 18-200.1 of this 

title and reported to school districts by the State Department of 

Education on the initial tentative State Aid allocation notice which 

begins on the July 1 immediately succeeding the legislative session 

during which the measure appropriating monies to the State Board of 

Education for the financial support of public schools is enacted as 

law and such appropriation amount is at least Sixty-seven Million 

Dollars ($67,000,000.00) greater than the amount of money 

appropriated to the State Board of Education for the financial 

support of public schools for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2019, 

pursuant to Chapter 146, O.S.L. 2018.  Provided, the Sixty-seven 

Million Dollars ($67,000,000.00) shall not include any amount of 

appropriations dedicated for support or certified employee salary 

increases. 

3.  If the amount set and calculated as provided for in 

paragraph 2 of this subsection is reduced by one percent (1%) or 

more as reported to school districts by the Department on the

[...]

subsection. 

2.  The provisions of paragraph 1 of this subsection shall cease 

to be effective during a fiscal year immediately following a fiscal 

year that the state financial support of public schools provides an 

amount equal to or more than Three Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-one 

Dollars and sixty cents ($3,291.60) per weighted average daily 

membership as calculated pursuant to Section 18-200.1 of this title 

and reported to school districts by the State Department of 

Education on the initial tentative State Aid allocation notice for 

school districts that do not comply with the class size limitations

[...]

on the July 1 immediately succeeding the legislative session during 

which the measure appropriating monies to the State Board of 

Education for the financial support of public schools is enacted as 

law and such appropriation amount is at least Sixty-seven Million 

Dollars ($67,000,000.00) greater than the amount of money 

appropriated to the State Board of Education for the financial 

support of public schools for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2019, 

pursuant to Chapter 146, O.S.L. 2018.  Provided, the Sixty-seven 

Million Dollars ($67,000,000.00) shall not include any amount of 

appropriations dedicated for support or certified employee salary 

increases. 

3.  If the amount set and calculated as provided for in 

paragraph 2 of this subsection is reduced by one percent (1%) or 

more as reported to school districts by the Department on the